
No. EDN-HE(26)B(6)24/2023 
Directorate of Higher Education 
Himachal Pradesh. • 

Dated ,Shi m la -171001 	the, 

CORRIGENDUM 

2 0 MAR 

51,9--at 

Please read as "Lect./Lect..(SN) PoLSciene" instead of"DPE7! appeared in the 

office order of even number No. EDN-HE(26)B(6)26/2023 dated 18.03.2023 regarding transfer/adjuStment of • 

Sonn Raj Lect./Lect(SN) Pol.Science from GSSS Daroka at Barial (Kangra) to GSSS-Guler (Kangra) vice 

• Sh. ShivKumar, Lect./Lect. (SN) Pol.Science & vice versa. 

_,--- 
, ..„---- 
/ Director Higher Education 

"---( Himachal Pradesh. 

Endat. No. Even 	Dated: Shimla71-71001 	the, 
Copy to the following for 'information and ftither necessary action. 
1. The Deputy Director of Higher Edticatibn Kangra . 
2. e Principal GSSS Daroka at Barial/ GSSS Guler distt. Kangra. 

The incharge It cell is directed to upload the said orders in the..website. 
4. 	- Guard File. 	

(.0 

D-WCtor Higher Education 
Himachal Pradesh. - 



Sr. 

No. 
Name & Desi.  
Sh. & 'Snit. 

From GSSS To GSSS Remarl 

Vice 
'I[A/.I- 

1 Son Raj. 
DPE 

Daroka at Banal 
(Kangra) • 	- 

Cul& (1‹.-angra ) 

2 . Shiy Kumar.  

DPE 
Guler (Kangra) : 	Daroka at 13arial 

(Kangra) 	• 

Vice' 
TTA/Y 

S 

No _ & vice \ ersa. mihout 

a. No 1 & vice \ crsd. 	ith 

No.EDN-1-1E(26)B(6)26/2023 
Directorate of Higher Education 
Himachal Pradesh. 

Dated Shimla-.I 71001 

rir,o• 44  
Ppitt 

18 MAR 2023 

OFFICE 0111DER - 

With the  prior approval of competent authority. following ineumbent - s( School 
Cadre) are hereby transferred/adjusted to the institution indicated against each with immediate effect. in 

. relaxation of ban on transfers :- 

• Note:L; If above teacher(s)/officiaks) is/are registered in your institution with GeM portal, in that es cot 
it may be ensured before relieving to handOver the assignment related to (;e\1 to other teacher/official. 

Director I liglier Education 
Himachal Pradesh. 

Endst No. Even 	Dated Sh imla- 1 7100.1- the, 
Copy is' forwarded to the following for information and-  necessary action please:- 

. 	The D's'. Director Of-Higher Educatioh Kangra HP.  
2. The -Principal, GSSS Daro.ka at Barial /GSSS (:tiler Distt. Kangra  with the direction ih,n- the 
incumbent \vorking under \ our establishment-be relieved immediately failing which -disciplintir\ action \'ill k' 
initiated against the defaulter under the rules. and also be ensured that there is no court cztse 	relic\ iitg 
/joinintg.  the above said officials . It will he. ensured that .  in the event of a teacher being transferred _ the 
transferred teacher shall join duty1 on.y when the person occupying. the post is relieved first. only thercaller. 
the joining of the incumbent shall be accepted, In the event of the tram\ifer of controlling officer hfkilsellhehe 
shall be deemed relieved on the submission of joining report by the other incumbent. lithe•controlling officer 
dbes-  not comply with this procedure. tb 1 e.salary of the surplus incumbent will 	1 	 r\ o n from the solaf the 
controlli

.
ng officer. It may also he ensured that in case of transfer in r/o NCC ANO, these orders ma\ not  

be implemented and intimate this Directorate immediately.  
3. The incharge IT cell are directed to upload the said orders in the Nyebsite. 
4. Guard File 

dor l ligher 
Himachal Pradesh, 


	Page 1
	Page 2

